## Procurement of Core Banking Solutions (CBS) for NBP Afghanistan Operations (Kabul & Jalalabad Branch)

- 1. National Bank of Pakistan (NBP) is, one of the largest commercial bank operating in Pakistan. NBP Afghanistan Operations with its Two branch network (Kabul & Jalalabad) invites sealed bids from the authorized distributors/ suppliers/Contractors etc. for Complete Core banking Solutions (With full Support for Compliance Functions) for Afghanistan Operations.
- 2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions are available for the interested bidders from the office of undersigned.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at the office of undersigned on or before January 9, 2017 at 3:00 P.M (Afghanistan Local time). Bids will be opened on the same day at 3:30 P.M. (Afghanistan Local time) publicly in the presence of Tender Opening Committee and bidders who opt to attend.

NBP Afghanistan Operations reserves the right to cancel this invitation at any stage of the tender. This advertisement is also available on NBP (www.nbp.com.pk) and PPRA (www.ppra.org.pk) websites.

Gohar Ali Shah Country Manager National Bank of Pakistan Afghanistan Operations House No 670, Street No 11, Wazir Akber Khan Kabul Afghanistan

Tel: +93-202302739, 0093-202301659, 0093-2301660

E-mail: nbpkabul1963@yahoo.com, nbpkbl.operations@yahoo.com,

countrymanagernbp@gmail.com

Website: www.nbp.com.pk